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$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

ISBN Cost Required
$199.00

Cost Required
$120.00

$3.30

$1,809.30

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

$2,020.00
$3,507.00

$1,404.00
$73.00
$10.00

Cost Required
$2,291.00

Term Cost $3,778.00
$9,094.30

 

Diploma Award:
12 month Off Road Diesel Technician 1296 clock hours 

TOTAL PROGRAM COST

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Supplies
Tool Kit 

Student Activity Fee 
Tool Kit
Term Cost 

Student Activity Fee 

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Tuition
Technology Access Fee

Term Cost 

Supplies
T-shirts (5 @ $24.00 Each)
Safety Glasses

Books and Instructional Materials
Diesel Engine Technology  - wth Access Code 9798894485393

Off Road Diesel Technology 
Boones Creek Extension 

12 Months - 1296 Hours
Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester
Tuition

Technology Access Fee
Tuition

Student Activity Fee 


	Off Road Diesel



