



Off Road Diesel Technology
Boones Creek Extension
12 Months - 1296 Hours

Book, Tool, and Supply List

1st Trimester		7/21/2025	
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Books and Instructional Materials	ISBN	Cost	Required
Diesel Engine Technology - wth Access Code	9798894485393	\$199.00	
Supplies		Cost	Required
T-shirts (5 @ \$24.00 Each)		\$120.00	
Safety Glasses		\$3.30	
Term Cost		\$1,809.30	
2nd Trimester			
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Tool Kit		\$2,020.00	
Term Cost		\$3,507.00	
3rd Trimester			
Tuition			
Tuition		\$1,404.00	
Technology Access Fee		\$73.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00	
Supplies		Cost	Required
Tool Kit		\$2,291.00	
Term Cost		\$3,778.00	
TOTAL PROGRAM COST		\$9,094.30	

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Diploma Award:		
12 month	Off Road Diesel Technician	1296 clock hours